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Re: NOTICE OF VIOLATION

June 18, 2008

David Lightfoot
8684 Alkire Road
Darbydale OH 43123

Dear Mr. Lightfoot:

This confirms our conversation on your property at 8684 AIkire, Darbydale, Ohio on June
16, 2008, wherein I advised you that you have been open burning in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code 3745-19. These actions are subject to fines and penalties.

Specifically, you were burning landscape waste within 1,000 feet from the nearest inhabited
building off said premises.	 -

We are also noting that we sent a previous warning letter dated May 19, 2003 to the
resident at 8684 Alkire.

We also sent a Notice of Violation on July 20, 2007 to Mr. Boso, the owner of the property,
and we copied you with same.

You also talked about having a July 4 bonfire. Recreational fires can be no larger than 3
feet in diameter by 2 feet high fuel area and must be fueled by clean seasoned firewood or
cleaner material. You also need to extinguish the fire when done.

This letter is not a final action of the Director of Ohio EPA and is intended only as a
notification of a violation of the Ohio environmental laws and regulations. It does not
preclude Ohio EPA or any other governmental entity from further enforcement action.
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